Meeting Date: 12/11/2024 Agenda Item number: 05

Batch No.: 02

From: Sheena Tran

Williams, Richard (Ricky); FGG, Public Comment To:

Cc: **Ashley Rodriquez**

Subject: [External] Item 5 - 12/11 Agenda

Date: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 9:47:26 AM

Attachments: image001.png

Hello,

I'd like to submit the following comment to Item 5 on the 12/11/24 agenda.

My name is Sheena Tran and I am the Associate Director of Programs at San Diego Community Power. I led the collaborative application for the San Diego Regional Energy Network in partnership with County staff and will oversee program implementation moving forward. This initiative is a major victory for the San Deigo region as we pursue climate goals toward more energy efficient homes and businesses, especially in rural areas and communities of concern. With this funding awarded by the CPUC, we are working closely with the County's sustainability team to develop and deliver programs that will reduce GHG emissions and provide pathways to clean energy jobs through workforce development. These are critical efforts to help address affordability concerns and directly advance a more equitable clean energy transition. We respectfully encourage you to approve the MOU presented and support the Regional Energy Network programs that will help us reach our shared zero-carbon emissions goals.

Thank you,

Sheena K. Tran

Associate Director of Programs

Office 619.732.6266

stran@sdcommunitypower.org

PO BOX 12716 San Diego, CA 92112

sdcommunitypower.org

Follow Us @ Facebook | Instagram | LinkedIn | Twitter | YouTube



Confidentiality Notice: Customer privacy is a high priority at San Diego Community Power (SDCP). This electronic message transmission (email) and any attachments may contain information that may be confidential and/or privileged. The information is intended to be solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this email is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, please note that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify us

by telephone (888) 382-0169 or by electronic mail (sender's email), and confirm that you have deleted the email and any copies. SDCP's privacy policy can be found via https://sdcommunitypower.org/privacy-policy/